[=]

ITEM_NO. DESCRIPTION
521084 3| LIFT HEAD
5210992 POWER SIDE POST
5210993| OFFSIDE POST
5210812 ARM

TOP TROUGH ASSY
LIFT PAD

LIFT HEAD PIN

2]
3

OONONLGN=|Z

I
z‘ "
MICRO SWITCH COVER
3" PULLEY
3/8—16x1 1/2 HHB
3/8 LOCK WASHER
378 HEX NUT
AB—1468
5/16-18x3/4 HHB/PWR. UNIT
5535122 5ﬂs—1su4mu( UT/PWRUNIT
5530455| 3/4x#4 3/4 ANCHOR BOLTS
5746395| PAD EXT. LONG
5746390 PAD EXT. SHORT
5510320 | BL—646 CONN.LINKS
5510430| CHAIN BL646 62-1/4"
5715200 | GUIDE BLOCK
5505350 HAIR PIN
5595445 3/8 CABLE 422"
5535100 | 5/8—11 HEX NUT
5550106 348 90%1/4 FITTING
*{=3/8x 1/4

5550148
9|5550146 | 3/8 REDUCER

5550103 | 1/4 90°W/0 RING x3/8
5570635 1/4 HOSE 405°LG
5570430| 1/4 HOSE 44°LG
5545535 | C—-SHIM

ANOZNER RS ph = RRERDNNERR==N

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
oo a o008 BEND—PAK santa PAULA, CA 93060
FRACTIONS = 1/18
o B %000, XL—9CTX
ANGLES = |£2‘

s |MAT'L:

DATE: 04/13/04 |REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED A SCALE: XL—9CTX

[N NN
[¢]




INDEX |PART NO. | DESRIPTION Q'TY INDEX | PART NO. [ DESRIPTION QTY

=1 15500235 | 5x14 CYL T1-52 [s560130 [1/8 NPT 90° 1/4 TUBE 3

=2 o SHAFT 2 | -53 5585165 3%4 BREATHER/ 1

S e |memwe |1 Ameses )

-4 (5500236 | 3 1/27 DE V| 56 [sseo135 [1/4 NPT 90 1/4 TUBE | 1

-5 5500237 | 3 1/2x7 SE 1| -57 5580140 [CASTER RIDGID 2

-6 |1106 GATE ASSY 2 | -58 |5580145 |CASTER SWNEL 2

7 e |mow || EES ERME )

Do [ | Gl reumw 7|t [ortr [/ i | 1

-10 |5535136 | 3/4-10 NVLOCK NUT 2 23

-1 [ BOTTOM TOOL TRAY 1

-12 [1112 SMALL TOOL TRAY 1 63

-13 |5530189 | HAR PN 4 NG,

-14 [1031-C | UPRIGHT FACE PL 1 =5

-15 BL-844 1216. 2 ‘ i

-16 [1107 FRONT LEG ASSY 1 64 g

-17 [1105 | REAR SUB ASSY 1 22

-18 | 1108 BODY ASSY 1

-19 (1156 | 1 1/4x4 CL PN 1 62 4

=20 1157 | 1x2 3/4 PN 1

=21 | 1109 | MOTOR MTG. SUPPORT 1

=22 | 1114 BUTTRESS ASSY 1 ’

=23 | 1073-B | HARBOR 112 1 53 /B

=24 | 1033-C | MOUNTING BRKT. 2 //ﬂ

-25 (1034 | DEPMH OF BEND PL 1 5135

-26 | 1035 | BEND INDCATOR 1 /

-27 | 1025-C | SUP TWIST ADAPTER 1 52

=28 | 5515105 | PRESSURE GAUGE 2 45

-29 [ 5515105 | MOTOR 1 INDEX  PART NO.| DESRIPTION QY

-30 | 5590130 | SEQUENCE VALVE 1 (62 [sso1m  [1/23/4 o 8

=31 | 5590210 | oL PuMP 11 -63 |s530230 |1/2-131 3/4 HHB 8

-3 | 5590215 | oL ALTER | | on e | 8

= ey | Lo CONTROL VAVE I o | 10-3243/4 sumon 55 | 2
3/8x1/4 STRAIGT RED. -67 |ss535185 | 10-32 HEX WUT 2

-35 | 5550136 | TEE 3/8 MALE 3/8 FEM(2) | 2 | -68 |5545145 | §10 LOCK WASHER 2

-36 | 5550116 | 1/2 453/8 1 [ 69 |ss530270 | 1/4-28x1/2 HEX 1B 3

-37 | 5550142 | 3/8:3/8 REDUCER O RMG | 2 | -70 [5530126 | 1/4-28x1 3/4 HiB 2

738 | 5550128 | 3/83/8 STAGHT NPPLE| 1 | 71 |S630245 | Y- B o g

-39 | 5550102 | 1/23/8 NPT 90 1|25 ﬁ}% 3/8-16 HEX NUTS 4

-40 | 5550132 1/2:3/8 STRAIGHT NIPPLE | 1 -74 |5530145 |5/16-18x2 1/4 SHCS 2

-41 15550135 | 5/8x1/2 STRAGHT O RNG| 1 | _75 [ss30155 | 5/16-18x1 3/4 SHCS | 2

-42 | 5550130 | 3/8x3/8 90 TAP 4 | -76 | 5535122 | 5/16-18 NYLOCK 4

—ﬁ 5550138 | 3/4x3/4{fem,) 900 RING | 1 -% 5530105 ;/g—sgci MéH la;lB ]

-4 | 5550104 | 3/4x3/4 STRAGHT NIPPLE| 1 | =78 [5545120

S5 | a0 | oays o 1| | St 1

-46 | 5550149 | 3/4x3/4 45 2|

-47 | 5550134 | 1/2x3/4 SAE 90 4

-48 | 5550101 | 1/2x1/4 REDUCER 1

-49 | 5550152 1(2 SAEX3/4 NPT STRAIG, | 1

-50 | 5565110 | 1/2 “TEE” 1

_51_| 5565195 | 1/2 45 STREET ELBOW 1

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

®

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
BEND—PAK santa PAULA, CA 93060

oo | B BLUE BULLET
s | MAT L:
DATE: 10/01/01 |REV.
“BAz23 | SCALE: BLUE BULLE



15
"

W

==

|
/
I

A

\

\y
AV'Y ]

\
\\ 5

A

40

3
s
L¥e'o '
‘ﬁ' 42
kloljp 34
o 43
5 4

No. | DESCRIPTION | PART NO. | Q'TY | |mDEx No] DESCRIPTION |PART NO. | Q'TY
—1 | POWER BEAM 5210472 [ 1 =27 | 90T 5550134 | 1
-2 |POST 5210490 | 4 —28 | ANCHOR BOLTS 3/4x4 3/4[5530455 | 16
-3 |CROSS TUBE 5210488 2 —29 | TIRE STOPS 5700830 | 2
-4 |RAMP 5210875 | 2 —30 | BL-646 CONN. LINKS 5510320 | 2
-5 |POWER UNIT 1 -31 | 45 TITT.6802-8-6 [5550143 | 2
-6 |CYL5 x70 5502155 | 1 -32 | HARPIN 203 5505335 | 12
—7 |DRIVE UP RAMP 5210481 | 2 -33 | 1/2 FLAT WASHRR  [5545180 | 4
_8 —gg m%st ch'?E PN  |5505205 3
-9 |ROLLER SHAFT 3 - . 5746325
-10 101%(4 Qi | 2746088 |5 —36 |11/2 FLAT WASHERS |5545160 | 2
I} || i 1) | |37 i g5z |
- -38 |pL- 5510450 | 2
—13 | CROSS TUBE CONN. | 5736335 | 2 -39 gt_% fo‘? 13/:' LL&N(? 5510370 | 2
—14 | SHEAVE ROLLER 5575215 | 10 —40 81646 213 3/4 LONG (5510470 | 2
=15 11/2-13x2HB 9530225 | 12 —41 [I/4 POLY HOSE 580 L. (5570795 | 1
=16 |1/2-13 HX NUTS | 5535160 | 12 —42 ["1/4 AR BLUE HOSE (5570785 | 1
-17 W LOCK WASHERS 5545125 12 —43 | AR CYL 5502320 | 4
—18 13/4-10 HHB 5530215 | 4 —44 | 1/4 BELL REDUCER  |5550405 | 2
—19 |3/-10HXNUT [ 5535755 | 4 -45 | 1/8 NPTNPPLE  |5550380 | 2
-20| 5/16-18x3/4 HHB | 5530260 | 4 —46 B{JLK HEAD FITING 5550370 | 1
—22 | COTTER PIN 3!16)(2 1/2]| 5505405 |9 —48 | AR VALE 5590175 | 1
—23| C- SHIM 5545535 | 25 - .
. 49 [1/2 HYD, HOSE 105" 16 |5570845 | 2

24 | 1 3/8 FLAT WASHER | 5545163 | 7 250 |"Aiow coNTRoL 3
—25 | COTTER PIN 1/4x3 1 5590115

5505681 —51 | ATING 6405-6-6 |5550142 | 1

-26 | 5/16:2 DOWELLPN | 5505590 | 8 —_592

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

22

® =

TOLERANCES:
™ + 0.02
XX & 0.008

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
BEND—PAK santa_pauLs, ca 93060

FRACTIONS = 1/18

PROJECTION E:-i;m:;%:r B P - 27
APPROVED _;crnr T M AT, L:
DATE: 08 /08 /03 |REV.

CAGE coDE

BA223

NEXT ASSY

SCALE: 1/15

BP—-27



40

4
| INDEX NO| DESCRIPTION | PART NO. | Q'TY | [mpEx No] DESCRIPTION |PART NO. | Q'TY
-1 POWER BEAM 5210582 | 1 =27 | 90TITT. 5550134 | 1
-2 | POST 5210754 | 4 —28 | ANCHOR BOLTS 3/4x4 3/4/5530455 | 16
-3 | cross Tuse 5210487 | 2 -29 | TIRE STOPS 5700630 | 2
-4 | RAWP 5210536 | 2 —30 | BL-B46 CONN. LNKS (5510320 | 2
-5 | POWER UNIT 1 -31 | 45 MITT.6802-8-6 5550143 | 2
-6 | cws51/270  [s5502160 |1 —32 | HARPIN $203 5505335 | 12
-7 | oRIvE UP RAMP | 5210818 | 2 -33 | 1/2 AT WASHER  [5545180 | 4
-8 | PWRBEAM ROLLERS | 5575405 | 6 —-34 | CROSSTUBEPN  [5505205 | 4
-9 | ROLLER SHAFT  |5746088 | 3 —35 | CHAIN CONN. 5746325 | 2
-10 | CYLSHAFT 5746100 |1 —36 | 11/2 FLAT WASHERS [5545160 | 2
—11 | CYLCHAIN CONN, | 5746602 | 1 —37 [11/2-12 NYLOCK NUT [5535125 | 2
—-12 | SAFETY 5210486 | 4 —38 |g-g46 1 LON¢  |5510375 | 2
=13 | CROSS TUBE CONN. | 5761424 | 2 —39 |pL-846 109 LONG 5510380 | 2
—14 | CROSS TUBE ROLLER | 5575215 | 4 —40 |pi-846 213 3/4 LONG |5510480 | 2
=15 | 1/2-13x2HHB 5530225 | 12 —41 4 POLY HOSE 580 L |5570795 | 1
-16 | 1/2-13 HEX NUTS | 5535160 | 12 —42 |'1/4 AR BLUE HOSE |5570785 | 1
—17 | 1/2 LOCK WASHERS | 5545125 | 12 -43 | AR CYL 5502320 | 4
—18 4-10x2 HHB 5530215 | 4 —44 | 1/4 BELL REDUCER |5550405 | 2
=19 | 3/4-10 HEX NUT | 5535155 | 4 -45 | 1/8NPTNIPPLE (5550380 | 2
—-20 |5/16-18x3/4 HHB | 5530260 | 4 -46 LK HEAD FITING |5550370 | 1
—21 | 5/16-18 HEX WTS | 5535165 | 4 —47 | 14710 3/8 5550132 | 1
T23 (G 3HM 2045535 125 | | —49 [1/2 HD, HOSE 105" LG |5570845 | 2
—24 | 1 3/8 FLAT WASHER | 5545163 | 7 Z50 g
—25 |cotfer P 3 FLOW CONTROL 5590115 | 1
N 1/4x3 | 5505681 | 1 —51 |3/8 NPT 901/2 NPT [5550114 | 1
-26 [3/8x2 DOWELL PN | 5505605 | 8 o

® =

TOLERANCES:
XX & 0.02
00 % 0.008

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
BEND—PAK santa_pauLs, cA 93060

FRAGTIONS + 1/16

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

PROJECTION E:‘li::é:‘*;:z;r B P 3 5
APPROVED _;crrv e D M AT,L:
DATE: 08,/08/03 [REV.

CAGE coDE

BA223

NEXT ASSY

SCALE: 1/15

BP—-35



ITEM_NO.

ad

DESCRIPTION

3

5210287
5§210288
5210292
5210281

5210284
5210285
5§210294
5210293
5210815
10.| 5502165
11. | 5585079
12.| 5701190
13.| 5590173
14.| 5210283
15.| 5731309
16.] 5583522
17.] 5595521
18.| 5595519
19.| 5595518
20.| 5210282
21.] 5736621

22.| 5575420
23,1 5746607
24,1 5716147

25.1 5505688
26.]1 55056D9
27,1 5502195
28.| 3550410
29.15540145
130.]1 5505625
31. | 5505700
52.| 5746606
33.| 5746607
134.] 5715364
135.1 565056B5
36.| 5746608
37,1 3736622
38.] 5570735
39.| 5570812
40.] 5570818
41.]| 5550111

42,1 53550103
43.] 5535130
44| 5535807
45.| 5530136
46.| 5545130
4715535170
48.] 5530455
498.| 5545535
50.| 5530260
51.]| 5535122
592.] 5540275
53.| 5505335
54| 5530221

55.] 5545125
56.] 5545180
57.| 9535160
38.] 5530231

58.| 5545170
60.] 5210997
61.| 5545165
62.| 9550106

63.| 5370785
64.] 5570795

CENPOF WO

OFFSIDE PQST
POWER SIDE POST
CROSSTUBE 4—SHEAVE
CRDSSTUBE 2—SHEAVE
OFFSIDE RAMP

POWER SIDE RAMP
APPROACH RAMP

TIRE STOP ASSEMBLY
PQOST TOP PLATE
3"x70" CYUNDER
POWER UNIT (AB-1466)
AIR VALVE BRACKET
AR VALVE

CYUINDER FLANGE ARM
CABLE RETAINER PL.
3/8" CABLE 341" LONG|
3/8" CABLE 2B5" LONG
3/8° CABLE 17B" LONG
3/8° CABLE 122" LONG
SAFETY #2

SAFETY #1

SLACK SAFETY SHEAVE
SHEAVE ROLLER
PLASTIC SLIDE BLOCK
CR.TUBE SHEAVE AXLE
SAFETY PIN

AIR SAFETY CYUNDER
1/8 NPT S0-DES 1/4 BRASS FITT,
3/4" x 4" SPRING
1/4” FEMALE ROD END
RAMP SHEAVE AXLE
TWIN SHEAVE ROLLER
SINGLE SHEAVE ROLLER
RAMP SHEAVE SPACER
1" x 3 1/2° CYL. PIN
1/2" x 18 3/4° PIN
APPRCACH RAMP STCP
1/4° HYDR HOSE 64"/ 90-ST
1/4° HYDR. HCSE 13°/ ST-ST
1/4" HYOR. HOSE B8°/ ST-ST
STR. FITT 2700-4-4
90—-DEG PWR UNIT ATT
1—14 NYLOCK NUT
5/8—11 NYLOCK NUT
3/8-16 x 1 1/2° HEX BOLT
3/8" LOCK WASHER
3/8—-16 HEX NUT

3/4" x 4 3/4" ANCHDR BOLT
C—SHIM

5/16—18 x 3/4° HEX BOLT]
5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
E RING

HAIRPIN CLP

1/2-13 x 3 1/2° HEX BOLT
1/2" LOCK WASHER
1/2" FLAT WASHER
1/2-13 HEX NUT
1/2-13 x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT
3/4" FLAT WASHER
CASTER KIT— OPTICNAL
1" FLAT WASHER
50-DEG FITT 2501-4-6

COILED AIR HOSE
1/4° POLY TUBING

_NNN-AA#&-#&&;&.A&A—-————-——‘—‘—‘—'-FN)M—'—'—‘—‘—‘LA

ORPAN=pPRPRSINN=S=HSB

-
[-;]

(k=]

N G0
S

24 #

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

2465

66
67
68
69,

5550395
2550370
5550371

5550405
5550380

| 5530117
.| 8535190

1/4" UNION TEE FITTING
STR. BULKEAD FITTING
1/4° POLY CONNECTOR
BELL REDUCER

1/8" x 1° CLOSE NIPPLE
6-32 x 1 1/2° SLOT HEAD SCREW
6—32 HEX NUT

NNMN*AUQ

NOTES: U

NLESS OTHERWIS

ECIFIED

45
47

®

62
TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
X o0 BEN D - PAK SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

XXX & 0008
FRACTIONE & 1/1e

PROJECTION m:g:ﬂ H D_g
o = MAT'L:
DATE:10/14 /04 |REV.
“@A223 |7 SCALE: N /A




ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
5210280 [OFFSIDE POST

5210281 |POWER SIDE POST
5210292 |CROSSTUBE 4—SHEAVE
5210291 |CROSSTUBE 2—-SHEAVE
5210279 |OFFSIDE RAMP
5210278 |POWER SIDE RAMP
5210277 |APPROACH RAMP
5210293 |TIRE STOP ASSEMBLY
5210794 |POST TOP PLATE

10.| 5502165 |3"x70" CYLINDER

11. | 5585079 |POWER UNIT (AB-1466)
12.| 5701190 (AIR VALVE BRACKET
13.]5590175 |AIRR VALVE

14.| 5210283 [CYLINDER FLANGE ARM
15.] 5731309 [CABLE RETAINER PL.
16.| 5595522 |3/8" CABLE 341" LONG|
17.| 5585521 |3/8" CAHLE 2B5" LONG
18.| 5595519 |3/8° CABLE 17B" LONG
19.| 5595518 (3/8° CABLE 122" LONG
20.| 5210282 [SAFETY #2

21.| 5736821 [SAFETY #1

22.| 5575420 [SLACK SAFETY SHEAVE
23,|15746607 |SHEAVE ROLLER
24,15716148 |PLASTIC SLIDE BLOCK
25.| 5505698 |CR.TUBE SHEAVE AXLE
26.] 565605690 [SAFETY PIN
27.15502195 |AIR SAFETY CYLINDER
28.| 5550410 |1/8 NPT 90-DEG 1/4 BRASS FITT,
20.] 5540145 [3/4" x 4" SPRING

30.| 5505625 |1/4" FEMALE ROD END
31.| 5605700 [RAMP SHEAVE AXLE
32,1 5746606 | TMIN SHEAVE ROLLER
33,1 5746607 |SINGLE SHEAVE ROLLER
34.| 5715364 |[RAMP SHEAVE SPACER
35.| 5505605 (17 x 3 1/2° CYL. PIN
36,1 5746608 [1/27 x 18 3/4° PIN
37,1 5736622 | APPROACH RAMP STOP
38.| 5570735 | 1/4° HYDR HOSE 64°/ 90-ST
39.| 5570812 | 1/4° HYDR. HOSE 13°/ ST-ST
40.| 55670818 | 1/4" HYOR. HOSE B8°/ ST-ST
41.| 5550111 |STR. FITT 2700-4-4
42.| 5550103 | 90—DEG PWR UNIT FITT]|
43| 5535130 [1—-14 NYLOCK NUT

44.| 5535007 | 5/8—11 NYLOCK NUT
45,1 5535155 | 3/4—10 HEX NUT

46.| 5210276 | SUP PLATE

47.| 5575375 | CASTERS

48.| 5530455 | 3/4" x 4 3/4" ANCHDR BOLT
49.| 5545535 | C—SHIM

50.| 5530260 | 5/16—18 x 3/4° HEX BOLT]
51.| 5535122 |5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
52.| 5540275 |E RING

53.| 5505335 | HARPIN CUP

54.( 5530221 | 1/2-13 x 3 1/2° HEX BOLT
55.] 5545125 |1/2" LOCK WASHER

ad

ODNDO b=

65

®

TOLERANCES:)
XX & o.o2

XXX & 0008
FRACTONS A 1/16

BEND—PAK

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

m““lﬂ-‘-ﬁ-‘N@@@ﬁl;@#-ﬁgagN-ﬁ#-‘-‘NIN-‘-‘#-b—MNN&&&&-&&&;&;;;————A——h—n—n-n.pwn-n-n_s_;_nug

56.| 5545180 [1/2" FLAT WASHER # [ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
57.1 5535160 [1/2-13 HEX NUT 65] 5550395 [1/4° UNION TEE FITTING 3
58.| 521D437 [ TURNPLATE 66] 5550370 |STR. BULKEAD FITTING |1

59.| 5545170 | 3/4" FLAT WASHER @7] 5550371 |1/4° POLY CONNECTOR 1

60.| 5505450 3/8" x 2 1/2° CLEVIS PIN 6B 5550405 |AELL REDUCER 2
61.| 5545165 | 1" FLAT WASHER 69| 5550380 [1/8" x 1° CLOSE NIPPLE| 2

gg. 223817%65 EOTD%G FIJTH%550E1 -4-6 70) 5530117 |6-32 x 1 1/2" SLOT HEAD SCREW | 2

. Al —
933373783 4I'£POLY e 71.| 5535190 |6—32 HEX NUT 2
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

reoscmon | man B s HD—9A ALIGNMENT LIFT
AFTEavED = 1x ’
=5 |MAT'L:
DATE:10/14 /04 |REV.
"2A223 |7 SCALE: N/A




ITEM_NO.

ad

DESCRIPTION

2

5210287
§210288
5210290
5210289
5210284
5210285
5210294
5210293
5210815

10.| 5502165
11. | 5585079
12.| 5701190

13.] 5590173
14.| 5210283
15.| 5731309
16.] 5583527
17.] 5505526
18.| 5595524
19.| 5595523
20.| 5210282
21.] 5736621

22.| 5575420
23.| 5746607
24,1 5716147

25.1 5505688
26.] 55056D9
27,1 5502195
28.| 3550410
29.15540145
130.]1 5505625
31, | 5505700
52.| 5746606
33.| 5746607
134.] 5715364

135.1 55056B5
56.| 5746608
37, 5736622
38.| 5570735
39.| 5570812
40.] 5570818
41.]| 5560111

42,1 5550103
43.] 5535130
44| 5535807
45.| 5530136
46.| 5545130
47.| 5535170
48.] 5530455
49.| 5545535
50.| 5530260
51.| 5535122
52.| 5540275
53.| 5305335
54.| 5530221

55.] 5545125
56.| 5545180
57.| 5535160
58.] 5530231

58.| 5545170
60.] 5210997
61.| 5545165
62.| 5550106

63.| 5370785
64.] 5570795

CENPOF WO

OFFSIDE PQST
POWER SIDE POST
CROSSTUBE 4—SHEAVE
CRDSSTUBE 2—SHEAVE
OFFSIDE RAMP

POWER SIDE RAMP
APPROACH RAMP

TIRE STOP ASSEMBLY
POST TOP PLATE
3"x70" CYUINDER
POWER UNIT (AB—1466)
AIR VALVE BRACKET
AR VALVE

CYUNDER FLANGE ARM
CABLE RETAINER PL.
3/8" CABLE 333" LONG
3/8" CABLE 277" LONG
3/8° CABLE 170" LONG
3/8° CABLE 114" LONG
SAFETY #2

SAFETY #1

SLACK SAFETY SHEAVE
SHEAVE ROLLER
PLASTIC SLIDE BLOCK
CR.TUBE SHEAVE AXLE
SAFETY PIN

AIR SAFETY CYUNDER
1/8 NPT S0-DES 1/4 BRASS FITT,
3/4° x 4" SPRING
1/4" FEMALE ROD END
RAMP SHEAVE AXLE
TWIN SHEAVE ROLLER
SINGLE SHEAVE ROLLER
RAMP SHEAVE SPACER
1" x 31/2° CYL. PIN
1/2" x 18 3/4” PN
APPRCACH RAMP STCP
1/4° HYDR HOSE 64'./ 90-ST
1/4° HYDR. HCSE 13°/ ST-ST
1/4" HYDR. HOSE B8°/ ST-ST
STR. FITT 2700—-4-4
90—-DEG PWR UNIT RATT
1—14 NYLOCK NUT
5/8—11 NYLOCK NUT
3/8-16 x 1 1/2° HEX BOLT
3/8" LOCK WASHER
3/8—-16 HEX NUT

3/4" x 4 3/4" ANCHDR BOLT
C—SHIM

5/16—18 x 3/4° HEX BOLT]
5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
E RING

HAIRPIN CLP

1/2-13 x 3 1/2° HEX BOLT
1/2" LOCK WASHER
1/2" FLAT WASHER
1/2-13 HEX NUT
1/2-13 x 1 1/2° HEX BOLT
3/4" FLAT WASHER
CASTER KIT— OPTICNAL
1" FLAT WASHER
50-DEG FITT 2501—-4~-6

COILED AIR HOSE
1/4° POLY TUBING

OEOA AN ARA RS NN SRR NONA AR SR AL SE R A 2SS AN S S
o

N
Y

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

[ 5550395

2550370

5550371
{ 55650405
| 5550380
| 5530117
.| 8535190

1/4" UNION TEE FITTING
STR. BULKEAD FITTING
1/4° POLY CONNECTOR
HELL REDUCER

1/8" x 1° CLOSE NIPPLE
6-32 x 1 1/2° SLOT HEAD SCREW
6—32 HEX NUT

NN N =S

NOTES: U

NLESS OTHERWIS

ECIFIED

2

64

5 65 \-63
R | BEND—PAK bk B0 s o0
_esosrenen S HD—9ST

o = MAT’L:
DATE:10/14 /04 |REV.
"2A223 | SCALE: N /A




x/0 C
6-1! NUT FOR
49 # 14 NYLOCK NUT
P TOP PLATE
SLIDE_BLOCKS
84 | SAFETY 2
SAFETY
ROLLER PIN
SAFETY PIN

i

3/4x4 3/4 ANCHOR BOLT

HD-R AXLE PIN
SAFETY SHEEVE

HD—-RAMP_SHEEVE ROLLER
SLACK ROLLER

3/4 PUSH ON WASHER
Mm BELL UCER
NIPLE 1
AIR HOSE

55503 IKHEAD T
225095 1?]24 mm%‘ﬁﬁ‘onmm
5550106 1/4 90FTT,
1/4 90'WTH "O"RING
FLAT WASHER

1A{l!2VAL BRKT.
8-;

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
oo x o.008 BEND—PAK santa PAULA, CA 93060
FRACTIONS += 1/18

e HD—12
: s |MAT'L:
M :# DATE: 03/18 /04 [REV.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED A SCALE: HD—12

1/2-13 HEX NUT
1/2 LOCK WASHER

5530225 |1/2-13x2 HHB
i
P27 W 8 WU

&NNN-‘-‘-‘-‘-‘-‘N-‘G-‘MNN-‘-‘-‘NNQB';

a&ﬁééééééiééééééééééééééééLﬂ

‘*‘-‘%m%ﬂﬁ»»»&ﬁ&OOOOOOO"OCO;OOOOOCOCOO"""""""U §




353 | PFOWER' UNIT AB—1468

5/18-3/8x3/4 1B FOR
6-1% WIT FR
AG&-M» NYLOCK NUT

GN POST TOP PLATE
SLIDE_BLOCKS
84 | SAFETY 2

SAFETY

ROLLER PIN
SAFETY PIN

E ROLLER
5530455 324:46'}& ANCHOR BOLT
75 | HD—R( AXLE PIN
SAFETY SHEEVE

HD—-RAMP_SHEEVE ROLLER
5380 | SLACK ROLLER

DESCRIPTION

3/4 PUSH ON WASHER

5850403 |1/41/8 BeLL FEDICER
NIPLE 1

AIR HOSE

£330370 | PAESLY Sk

ICH TEE
1/4 POLYTITE UNION TEE

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
oo x o.008 BEND—PAK santa PAULA, CA 93060
FRACTIONS += 1/18

D 8. w00 HD—-12LS

DIA. X
ANGLES & 1/2°
30 |1-=14 NYLOCK NUT

= |MAT'L:

R | e DATE: 03/18/04 |REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DA SCALE: HD—12LS

225 |1 -13!% HHB

1
RN

#%NNN""""""N"C"MNN"“NNQB'%

—heh b W%..NNN0.00000000"OCOE‘OOOO0.0;OO"'"""""‘U ;

:'4.%1:'4Sfa'nééééééééééééééééééééééLﬂ




=21
~

- A/AV/AEAT ;N

X
163 | POWER UNIT AB—1486

14 NYLOCK NUT

I

SAFETY
90 |ROLLER PIN

mSAFETYPIN
E ROLLER
5530455 | 3/4x4 3/4 ANCHOR BOLT
5 | HD-R AXLE PIN

HD—-RAMP_SHEEVE ROLLER
5380 | SLACK SAFETY SHEEVE ROLLER
CYL. FLANGE ARM ASSY.
HARR PIN
SPRING B78xs
X

174 Koo £ND
1/4—20 NYLOCK NUT
y 20x 3 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT

8x2 1/2 COTTER PIN
13/8 T WASHER

1 ""E-RIN
8 yl NPT 901/4 TUBE BRASS AT,

RIVE UP RAMP

TIRE STOPS
1/2-13 HEX NUT
172 LOCK WASHER

5530225 |1/; :13:2 HHB
B | LA R

5535130 |1-14 NYLOCKE#UT

&

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
oo a o008 BEND—PAK santa PAULA, CA 93060

FRACTIONS = 1/18 HD_12LSX

MAT’L:

S NERABENRNNAGAEAAALLLAORS AR AR LB AT R e §

5570785 | BLUE' AIR_HOSE DATE: 03/1 8/04 REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED oA SCALE: HD—12LSX




79 Pm UNIT AB—1468

i

14 NYLOCK NUT
S.IDE BLOCKS

Q7Y
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1

Rm PIN

5530435 324!46'-'-2; ANG-IOR BOLT

HD—RAMP SHEVE ROLLE?
SHEEVE ROLLER

4
8
4
4
4
4
4
1

"F/?

DESCRIPTION
SH ON WASHER

N BEI.I. 78E)UCE!
?}W&? [

/4 POLYTITE UNIG‘ TEE

55501 )
e gz
90 A{szu.
LEZOO

| @:Z ]
s |MAT'L:

1 5505450 3/? -|E§ESPIN
B M e ! DATE: 03/18/04 |REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED @ SCALE: HD—12LSXE

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
oo x o.008 BEND—PAK santa PAULA, CA 93060
FRACTIONS += 1/18
e 34 HD—12LSXE

=,
ANGLES £ 1/2°

4
8
4
1
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
8
4
2
2
2
8
8
;‘

745335
3845128 |172 LOCK WASHER
] é—mﬁ HHB
(O, s
RN

1-14 NYLOCK NUT

OANNN""""""N"O"MNN"""NNQB'g
N

a'ui'a'm'aéééééééééééééééééééééééég




SAFETY
SAFETY PIN

E ROLLER
5530455 324!46&& ANCHOR BOLT
75 | HD-R! AXLE PIN
SAFETY SHEEVE

HD—-RAMP_SHEEVE ROLLER
3 CYL.FLANGE ARM ASSY.
HAR PIN

NRRICYUS‘ 4ER 4
b 1174'&%9 )

3/4 PUSH ON WASHER
(/%78 BELL REDUCER

NIPLE 1
AIR HOSE

55503 HEAD BT,
£350400 ?Z?mm%‘ﬁg‘onﬂm
1/4 '90'WITH "0°RING
T WASHER

3350103
3018 172 A
10 4% vh
9 (6552012 So.

4

55054053/5:2

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
oo a o.008 BEND—PAK santa PAULA, CA 93060
FRACTIONS = I/l!

D 05,008 HD—12SS

+,008
ANGLES % 1/2°

ovms  |MAT’L:
DATE: 03 /18 /04 |REV.

1/2-13 HEX NUT
SH

|
1275 W N
Ao

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 7, SCALE: HD—12SS

a»»»——————»—c—u»»———»»;aﬁ

"""-‘%“#OCNNNOGOOOOOOOO‘OCO;OOOOOCOGOO“‘““‘"“"U§




25
5505405 y&d

SAFETY
SAFETY PIN

E ROLLER
324}(4 324 ANCHOR BOLT
HD-R AXLE PIN
SAFETY SHEEVE

HD—-RAMP_SHEEVE ROLLER
ROLLER

5380 | SLACK

CYL.FLANGE ARM ASSY.
HARR PIN

AE
PR

1/4—!

1/2-13 HEX NUT
SH

5
: 1 LOCK WA
5530225 |1/2-13x2 HHB
: (R ;%ﬁ ¥R g
PR Rl W

A T
L e

BLUE AIR HOSE

"""-‘%“#OCNNNOGOOOOOOOO‘OCO;OOOOOCOGOO“‘““‘"“"U§

3/4 PUSH ON WASHER
(/%78 BELL REDUCER
LE 1

NIP!
AIR HOSE

5550380
e

5550108 |1/

ICH TEE
44 POLYTITE UNION TEE

1/4 90WTH "O"RING
T WASHER

5545180 (172 FLA
: e

6-32d 1
1
1
1
q

T >
i- oﬁsspE FAcsn
Ly T2

ONNN“‘“‘N‘G‘MNN“‘NN&Q?

TOLERANCES:
XX & 0.02

00X & 0.008
FRACTIONS & 1/18
SURFACE 83/~

DIA. +,008
ANGLES % 1/2°

QTY REQ'D

BEND—PAK

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

HD—12X

MAT’L:

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED

DATE: 03 /18 /04 |REV.

SCALE:

HD—12X




);

28

POWER SIDE POST ALIGN.
RAMP OFF SDE
HDO—-SHORT CROSSTUBE R.H

5502165 %mws LA

POWER UNIT AB—1468

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
2
8
4
4
4
2
4
1

/4 SH ON WASHER
1/4x1/8 BELL

3/18):2 1)-EVI 'I"I'ER PIN

1/1 POLY RANCH TEE
4 POLYNITE UNION TEE

'/ mm "O"RING
FLAT WASHER

FTE [BEND—PAK Sl ot 0
i 8. w000 HDO—12

' MAT’L:

R |3 | DATE: 03/18/04 [REV.

E SPECIFIED 7.} SCALE: HDO—12

1/2-13 HEX NUT
172 LOCK WASH
1/2-1%2 HH8

e
RI
3/ '4—16x3 HEX HEAL?I;::]

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWI

......,.,..............................,..,.........,.Bﬁ

4
4
4
4
4
4
2
1
8
8
4
1
1
1
2
2
2
8
8
i
7
i
2




Y

28

3
1

RAMI
5210802 RAMP OFF S|DE
HDO—SHORT CROSSTUBE RH

§788130 | 10O SR, CRESSTUGE LH

POWER UNIT AB—1468

57 66
51 /\ 50

1/4x1/8 BELL
NIP)
8x2 1/2 COTTER PIN

/B AN e

R
1/4 POLYTITE UNION TEE

sé

OO""NN#N""""N""""""N"."MNN".ONN&

1/4 mm "O'RING
1{2
2 GAVE DR

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
o w00z " IBEND—PAK santa pauLA, cA 93060
FRACTIONS += 1/18

peese, | HDO—-12LS

e |MAT'L:

DATE: 03/18,/04 |REV.
SCALE: HDO—12LS

1/2-13 HEX NUT
OCK WASHI

i
e
v/ 5530210 3/4-16x3 HEX HEAD BOLT
NOTES:

%N»‘ﬂm%ﬂ."”"-""#.O"N######a#ﬂ##&.NN&&-‘-‘-‘-‘-‘-‘-‘-‘




e

28

2

=y
1,

6
59
1
DESCRIPTION
RAMI

5210797 | POST OFF SIDE_ALICN.
POWER SIDE POST ALIGN,
P POWER SIDE
5210800 | RAMP_OFF SIDE
HDO-SHORT CROSSTUBE R.

5502165 %mws Ll':ll'

POWER UNIT AB-1488

65
57 66

A

70 68
i
-50 Kﬂd BELL REDUCER
-5 NIPLE 1
-82 | 5505405 | 3/16x2 1)iE TTER PIN

-5 | 338338 | R

TEE
-85 | 5550305 :44 POLYTITE UNION TEE
-56 ATING

—s7 | 5550108 1/)-35%‘% o

-88 1/4 SOWTH "O"RING
-5 180 1(2 FLAT WASHER

90 |AR VALVE BRKT.

30
Sl

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
x «002 = IBEND—PAK santa pauLA, CA 93060

srace a1 HDO—12LSX
mo& * 1/2°

v mes | MAT L:

DATE: 03/18 /04 |REV.

SCALE: HDO—12LSX

1/2-13 HEX NUT
172 LOCK WASHER
1/2-132 tH8

e R

gt’z%’u i
gwg HEX HEAD BOLT

[ = =N Ng”-‘-‘-‘-‘”""""""N"O"MNN"CONN&

ﬂan»;qm-houunn---»oa-n»»»»»»;»n»»»onn»»ddaa----




28

T

7
9

: Xg-
59

’ /HL
DESCRIPTION
STO797 | POST OFF SO AT,
POWER SIDE POST ALIGN,
RAMP POWER SIDE
0804 | RAMP OFF SIDE

HDO—-SHORT CROSSTUBE R.

521
5502165 %mws Ll':ll'

POWER UNIT AB-1488

30
) Q
29
Sl

65
57 66

51 /\ 50
70/ 68

1/4x1/8 BELL CER
5505405 |3 ;ézo;i:)f ‘;{Tg; PIN
2350358 K}, POLYTHE unE;nouI iEETE
1/4 S0'WTH "O"RING
1A(2 FLAT WASHER

R VALVE BRKT.

56

= e | BEND—PAK $iita PAOLA, o 85060

st HDO—12LSXE
' MAT'L:

DATE: 03 /18 /04 |REV.

SCALE: HDO—12LSXE

1/2-13 HEX NUT
172 LOCK WASHER
1/2-1%2 B

PIN

H
Ve =
égu ¥ HEX HEAD BOLT

ﬂgn»;wm#uonnn---aoa-naaaaaaaanaaacnnaa--------
@2 == BNEN SN LB U N =B




30
)Q
9

28

=y
e

POWER SIDE POST ALIGN,
RAMP POWER SIDE

2
7
9

6
59
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
2
]
4
4
4
2
4
1

R TEE
5 |1/4 POLYTITE UNION TEE
1/4 FTING
5550106 | 1/43/8 0P, _
8550103 |1/4 S0WTH “0"RING
1A(2FLATVIASHE!
ML

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
ox a o.008 BEND—PAK santa PAULA, CA 93060

FRACTIONS * 1/18

mmI HDO—12SS

s |MAT'L:

» DATE: 03/18/04 |REV.
E SPECIFIED A SCALE: HDO—12SS

=70
-7
-72
-73
=74
=75

P!E
44-' A H BOLT

Var e
5530210 | 3/4—16x3 HEX HEAD BOLT

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWI

‘.....,.,.........,____.._.,_._.,..,.,_...,.,.Bh

4
4
4
4
4
4
2
1
[}
8
4
1
1
1
2
2
2
8
8
i
7
i
1




Y

28

3
et

5210808 RAMP OFF S|DE
HDO—-SHORT CROSSTUBE R.H

5502165 %mwx LA

POWER UNIT AB-1468

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
2
]
4
4
4
2
4
1

TOLERANGES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
o s00z " |BEND—PAK santa PaULA, CA 93060
FRACTIONS * |/|.

i 0 5008 HDO—12X

e |MATL:
DATE: 03/18 /04 [REV.
E SPECIFIED GAZ SCALE: HDO—12X

1/2-13 HEX NUT
172 LOCK

1 -} 3x2 HHB

:'xa'sa'léé:'s:'nééééééiééééééééééééééééka
a--nn--——n————n——nc—unn—nnn»aaﬁ

4
4
4
4
4
4
2
1
[]
8
4
1
1
1
2
2
2
8

WASHER 8
i
7
4
2

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWI




25
26
17 ~\ 27

ITEM NO.|DESCRIPTION

5502135 | 3" x 18" CYLINDER
5210870 | SAFETY ARM ASSEMBLY
5746586 | LOWER HINGE PIN
5746587 | UPPER HINGE PIN
5505400 | 3/16 x 2" COTTER PIN
5210866 | SAFETY STOP ASSEMALY
5715290 | RUBBER TOP PAD
5210447 | LR—4A OPTIONAL ARMS
5731283 | SAFETY LATCH

10{ 5530136 | 3/8-16 x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT
11.[ 5535170 | 3/8-16 HEX NUT

12{ 5545130 | 3/8" LOCK WASHER

13/ 5530455 | 3/4" x 4 3/4" ANCHOR BOLT
14) 558455835 | C—SHIM

15{ 5700647 | DRIVE-ON RAMP

164 5700646 | DRIVE—OFF RAMP

171 5585094 [ POWER UNIT AB—1380

181 5700635 | POWER UNIT STAND

194 5550103 | 6801—4—6 POWER UNIT FITT.
20| 5570115 | 1/4° HYDR. HOSE 120" LONG

21| 55850147 | 2404—4—4 STRAIGHT FITTING

LONDO S WN SR

22) 5585094 (1 1/2" RUBBER PAD
23] 5700635 | 3" RUBBER PAD

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE

E} a sem | BEND—PAK santa pauLa, ca 23080

FRACTONS A 1/16

24] 5550103 | 6" RUBBER PAD

PROJETTION ;'ISIE:;?: L R _ 6 O

Arrsaven - /T

25| 5530260 | 5/16—18 x 3/4" HEX BOLT
26) 5535122 | 5/16—18B NYLOCK NUT

o = MAT’L:
27| 5530260 | 5/16 LOCK WASHER
28| 5535122 1'/FLAT WASHER DATE: 09/09 /04 |REV.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED “BAz23 | SCALE:




N\

19

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

5502135
5210870
5746586
5746587
5505400
5210866
5715290
5210447
5731283
| 5530136
.[ 5535170

| 5545130
| 5210863
| 5210807
1 5700647
| 5700646
| 5585094
| 5700635
| 5550103
8570118
| 9550147
5585094
5700635

55850103
25 5530260

26) 5535122
27] 5545135
28| 5545165
29 5530132
30{ 5535110
311 5210994

_,LaAam A @M~ I —
wm\lmm#uN_bo- “ e e e .-P. e =H=

NN
- D

NN
HIN

3% x 18" CYLINDER
SAFETY ARM ASSEMBLY
LOWER HINGE PIN

UPPER HINGE PIN

3/16 x 2" COTTER PIN
SAFETY STOP ASSEMBLY
RUBBER TOP PAD
LR—4A OPTIONAL ARMS
SAFETY LATCH

3/8-16 x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT
3/8-16 HEX NUT

3/8" LOCK WASHER
TOW BAR ASSEMBLY
WHEEL ASSEMBLY
DRIVE-ON RAMP
DRIVE-OFF RAMP
POWER UNIT AB-13B0
POWER UNIT STAND

6801—4—6 POWER UNIT FITT.
1/4" HYDR. HOSE 120" LONG
2404—4—4 STRAIGHT FITTING
1 1/2” RUBBER PAD

3" RUBBER PAD

6" RUBBER PAD,
5/16—18 x 3/4" HEX BOLT

5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT

5/16 LOCK WASHER

1" FLAT WASHER

3/8—16 x 2 1/4" HEX BOLT
3/8—16 NYLOCK NUT
WHEEL PIN ASSY.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

28

13

22
23
24

®

PROJETTION
Arrsaven

TOLERANCES:
XX & 0.02

XEX & 0.008
FRACTIONS & 1/16
sussact 83/~

P N

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
BE N D - PA K SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

LR—B0P

Qty eEa'D

MAT’L:

DATE: 09/13/04

REV.

“BA223

SCALE:




33

ITEM #

DESCRIPTION

QTY

5502175

5210940
5585094
5210983
5210987

10.| 5210988

11.| 5210984
12.| 5570115

13.| 5570852
14.| 5505693
15.] Incl. w/ pin
16.] Incl. w/ pin
17.| incl. w/ pin

CONOOPLNS [THe

29.| 5530260
30/ -
3 -
33| 5715363
35 5575417

37| -
38| -

OUTER ARM ASSY.
INNER ARM ASSY.
LIFT COVER ASSEMBLY
3x15 CYLINDER
SAFETY ASSEMBLY
POWER UNIT STAND
AB-1380 POWER UNIT
LIFT PAD— SHORT
LIFT PAD— MEDIUM
LIFT PAD- LONG

ARM EXTENSION

1/4" HYDR. HOSE 120°
1/4" HYDR. HOSE 20"
ARM PIVOT PIN

12mm WASHER
M12-1.75 x 20 HHB
M6-1 GREASE FITTING
ROLLER

98mm PIN

116mm PIN

123mm PIN

M20-10 x 70 HHB
M20—-10 NYLOCK NUT
2501-4-6 90* FITT.
2404-4-6 STR. ATT.
6405-6—6 /W O—RING
5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
5/16 LOCK WASHER
5/16—18 x 3/4" HHB
83mm PIN

91mm PIN

130mm CLEMS PIN
HAND GRIPS

24mm SNAP RING
CASTER

4x40mm COTTER PIN
M8-1.25x16mm SHCS
3.2x40mm COTTER PIN

-‘&NNSN-‘NN PEALALLUS=NNNIELAN bbbt 22N

,, |
.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

®

PROJECTION
APPROVED

TOLERANCES:
xx & 0.02
00t & 0.008

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
BEND—PAK santa PauLs, ca 93060

FRACTIONS & 1/18
SURFACE 83/~
DIA.

MD—6XP

A |£s *-.ém:"z'

QTY REQ'D

MAT’L:

DATE:10 /22 /03

REV.

NEXT ASSY

SCALE:



INDEX NO. | PART NO. DESRIPTION Q'Y

-1 5715200 | GUIDE BLOCK 16

) 5715196 | PLASTIC CAP 2

-3 5210723 | CARRIAGE 2

—4 5746395 | PAD EXT.LONG 4

-5 5210731 | ARM 2

-6 5210400 | SAFETY ASSY 2 2

-7 5570832 | 1/4 HYDR. HOSE 90 1/2 LG 1

-8 5502300 | 2x69 CYL. 2

-9 5700312 | HANDLE COVER 1

-10 5530450 | 3/4X5 ANCHOR BOLTS 12

-11 5575310 | 3" PULLY 6

—12 5575325 | SAFETY ROLLER 4

-13 5570765 | 1/4 HYD.HOSE 310 3/4 LG 1

—14 5585078 | POWER UNIT 1

-15 5746390 | PAD EXT.SHORT 4

—-16 5570770 | PWRUNT HYD.HOSE 48 LG. 1

-17 5210774 | OVERHEAD 1

-18 5595505 | 3/32 CABLE 290 LG. 1

-19 5595490 | 3/8 CABLE 350 LG 1

-20 5595500 | 3/8 CABLE 347 LG 1

-21 5545171 | 3/4 SAE WASHER 4

-22 5766145 | MICRO SWITCH PLATE 1

-23 9535170 | 3/8-16 HEX NUT 4

-24 5545130 | 3/8 LOCK WASHER 6

-25 5530136 | 3/8-16x1 1/2 HHB 4

-26 5505270 | LIFT HEAD PIN 4

-27 5505350 | HAR PIN 8

-28 5505320 | 3/4x1 1/2 CLEVIS PIN 6

-29 5210716 | POST ASSY 2

-30 5545235 | 3/8 PUSH ON WASHER 4

=31 5210725 | SAFETY ASSY 1 1

-32 5210700 | RUBBER PAD 4

-33 5210729 | ARM 2

-34 5550310 | 1/4"TEE” FITT. 1

-35 5550113 | 1/4 9O'FITT. 2

-36 5210779 | POWER SIDE COVER 1

-37 5505390 | 3/4x2 1/2 CLEVIS PN 2

-38 5530260 | 5/16-18x3/4 HHB PWRUNIT 4

-39 5530245 | 3/8-16x1 HHB HADLE.COVER 2

—::? 5550103 | 1/4 90°0 RING 3/8 1 =

- 5535100 | 5/8-11 HEX NUT FOR CABLE 2 YT
—42 5535122 | 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT 6 TOLERANCES: _ 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
-43 5535110 | 3/8-16 NYLOCK FOR HDLECOVER | 2 / £ |sie. BEND—PAK sata pauL, ca s3060
—44 5545535 | C~SHIM 25 40 . ".LLQ:*:%’; MX—10AC
—45 5540130 | SPRING 2 ArFRovED avmes | MAT L:

DATE: 10/7/03 |REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED “BA223 | SCALE: MX—10AC




INDEX NO. | PART NO. DESRIPTION QTY

-1 5715200 GUIDE BLOCK 16

-2 5715196 PLASTIC CAP 2

-3 5210723 CARRIAGE 2

-4 5746395 PAD EXT.LONG 4

-5 5210731 ARM 2

-6 5210400 SAFETY ASSY 2 2

-7 5570832 1/4 HYRD. HOSE 90 1/2 LG 1

-8 5502300 | 2x69 CYL. 2

-9 5700312 HANDLE COVER 2

-10 5530450 | 3/4X5 ANCHOR BOLTS 12

-11 5575310 3" PULLY 6

-12 5575325 | SAFETY ROLLER 4

-13 5570775 | 1/4 HYDHOSE 323 3/4 LG 1

-14 5585078 | POWER UNIT 1

-15 5746390 PAD EXT.SHORT 4

-16 5570770 PWR.UNIT HYDHOSE 48 LG. 1

-17 5210726 | OVERHEAD 1

-18 5595517 | 3/32 CABLE 303 LG. 1

-19 5595510 | 3/8 CABLE 360 LG, 1

-20 5595515 3/8 CABLE 363 LG, 1

-21 5545171 3/4 SAE WASHER 4

=22 5766145 MICRO SWITCH PLATE 1 9~

-23 5535170 3/8-16 NUT 6

-24 5545130 | 3/8 LOCK WASHER 6

-25 5530136 | 3/8-16x1 1/2 HHB 4

-26 5505270 LIFT HEAD PIN 4

-27 5505350 HAIR PIN 6

-28 5505320 3/4x1 1/2 CLEVIS PIN 6 ]

-29 5210716 | POST ASSY 2 | 43

-30 5545235 | 3/8 PUSH ON WASHER 4 39

=31 5210725 | SAFETY ASSY 1 1

-32 5210700 | RUBBER PAD 4

-33 5210877 ARM 2

-34 5550310 1/4™TEE" FITT. 1

-35 5550113 1/4 9O°FITT. 2

-36 5210779 POWER SIDE COVER 1

-37 5505390 3/4x2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN 2

-38 5530260 5/16-18x3/4 HHB PWR.UNIT 4

-39 5530245 3/8-16x1 HHB HDLE.COVER 2

—-40 5550103 | 1 /4 900 RING ln/ 1 35 — 4

SUNE Rl I N

- TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE

—43 5535110 | 3/8-16 NYLOCK HANDLE COVER 2 G x w00 = IBEND—PAK santa PauLa, cA 93060

—44 5545535 C-SHIMS 25 40 wxc.;_ 1710 MX —10ACX
45 5540130 SPRING 2 |__rroscomon |} o, 8, wode,

= |MAT'L:

DATE: 10/8/03 REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED “oA223 | SCALE: MX—10ACX




INDEX NO.| PART NQ. DESRIPTION Q'TY
- 5715200 | GUIDE BLOCK 16
-2 5715196 | PLASTIC CAP 2
-3 5210723 | CARRIAGE 2
-4 5746395 | PAD EXT.LONG 4
-5 5210776 | SHORT STRAIGHT ARM 2
-6 5210400 | SAFETY ASSY 2 2
-7 5570832 | 1/4 HYDRHOSE 90 1/2 LG 1
-8 5502300 | 2x69 CYL. 2
-9 5700312 | HANDLE COVER 1
-10 5530450 | 3/4x5 ANCHOR BOLTS 12
—11 5575310 | 3" PULLY 6
—12 5575325 | SAFETY ROLLER 4
-13 5570765 | 1/4 HYDHOSE 310 3/4 LG 1
-14 5585078 | POWER UNIT 1
-15 5746390 | PAD EXT.SHORT 4
-16 5570770 | PHR.UNT HYDHOSE 48 LG. 1
-17 5210777 | OVERHEAD 1
-18 5595505 | 3/32 CABLE 290 LG. 1
-19 5595490 | 3/8 CABLE 350 LG, 2
-20 5210779 | POWER SIDE COVER 1
-21 5545171 | 3/4 SAE WASHER 4
-22 5766145 | MICRO SWITCH PLATE 1
-23 5535170 | 3/8—16 HEX NUT 4
-24 5545130 | 3/8 LOCK WASHER 6
-25 5530136 | 3/8-16x1 1/2 HHB 4
-26 5505270 | LIFT HEAD PIN 4
-27 5505350 | HAIR PIN 8
-28 5505320 | 3/4x1 1/2 CLEVIS PIN 2
-29 5210716 | POST ASSY 2
-30 5545235 | 3/8 PUSH ON WASHER 4
=31 5210725 | SAFETY ASSY 1 1
—32 5210700 | RUBBER PAD 4
-33 5210812 MIDIUM STRAIGHT ARM 2
-34 5550310 | 1/4"TEE" FITT. 1
—gg 5550113 | 1/4 9O'FITT. 2
-37 5505390 | 3/4x2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN 2
-38 5530260 | 5/16-18x3/4 HHB FOR PWRUNT| 4
-39 5530350 | 5/16-18x1 1/2 HHB FOR HDLECOVER | 2
—-40 5550103 | 1/4 90° 0-RING 3/8 1
—2; 2?3?,}22 ?f?sllg”&&”.l Eﬁ? CABLE % TOLERANCES: BEND-PAK 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
-43 5535110 | 3/8-16 NYLOCK HANDLE COVER | 2 7 |moas,.. SANTA PAULA, CA 93060
—44 5545535 | C-SHIM 25 40 reosccron | 2UTTaCR N MX—10C
—-45 5540130 | SPRING 2 [AFPROvED e e MAT L:

DATE: 10/6/03 |[REV.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED “pA223 | SCALE: MX—10C




INDEX NO. | PART Nd. DESRIPTION Q'Y
—1 5715200 | GUIDE BLOCK 16
) 5715196 | PLASTIC CAP 2
-3 5210723 | CARRIAGE 2
-4 5746395 | PAD EXT.LONG 4
-5 5210776 | MEDIUM STRAIGHT ARM 4
-6 5210400 | SAFETY ASSY 2 1
-7 5570832 | 1/4 HYRD.HOSE 90 1/2 LG 1
-8 5502300 | 2x69 CYL. 2
-9 5700312 | HANDLE COVER 1
-10 5530450 |3/4x5 ANCHOR BOLTS 12
-1 5575310 |3” PULLY 6
-12 5575325 | SAFETY ROLLER 4
-13 5570775 |1/4 HYD.HOSE 323 3/4 LG 1
-14 5585078 | POWER UNIT 1
-15 5746390 | PAD EXT.SHORT 4
-16 5570770 | PARUNT HYDHOSE 48 LG. 1
-17 5210778 | OVERHEAD 1
-18 5595517 | 3/32 CABLE 303 LG. 1
-19 5595515 | 3/8 CABLE 363 LG 2
—-20 5210779 | POWER SIDE COVER 1
=21 5545171 | 3/4 SAE WASHER 4
-22 5766145 | MICRO SWITCH PLATE 1
-23 5535170 | 3/8-16 HEX NUT 4
-24 5545130 | 3/8 LOCK WASHER 6
-25 5530136 | 3/8-16x1 1/2 HHB 4
-26 5505270 | LIFT HEAD PIN 4
=27 5505350 | HAIR PIN 10
-28 5505320 | 3/4x1 1/2 CLEVIS PIN 2
-29 5210716 | POST ASSY 2
-30 5545235 | 3/8 PUSH ON WASHER 4
-31 5210725 | SAFETY ASSY 1 1
-32 5210700 | RUBBER PAD 4
-33
-34 5550310 | 1/4"TEE" FITT. 1
—gg 5550113 | 1/4 9O'FITT. 2
-37 5505390 | 3/4x2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN 2
-38 5530260 | 5/16-18x3/4 HHB FOR PWR.UNIT 4
-39 5530350 | 5/16-18x1 1/2 HHB FOR HDLECOVER| 2
_ﬁ) 5550103 | 1 //4 90°0 RING 3/8 1
- 5535100 | 5/8-11 HEX NUT FOR CABLE 2
—42 5535122 | 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT 6 TOLERANCES: _ 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
—43 5535110 3;8_16 NYLOCK FOR HNDLE.COVER 2 6 oo Cuodos BEND—PAK santa PauLa, ca 93060
—42 5535122 | 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT 6 40 rmoseomon___| o @ %:008 MX—10CX
—43 5535110 | 3/8-16 NYLOCK FOR HNDLECOVER | 2 AFFROVED evmes - I MAT Lz
—44 5545535 | C—SHIM 25 .
45 5540130 | SPRING 2 DATE: 10/6/03 |REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED “oA223 | SCALE: MX—10CX




He

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTy

CENOO RN

5210721

5210722
5210713
5210734
5210425
5505310
5210700
5715200
5502305

5210779
.[5700312
{5210400
5210725
{ 5540130
{ 5505390
15575320
{5505320
{5505350
5746390

5746395

{5746102

5575325
5595460
5570760
5570832
5570770
5530325
5545335
5545171

5530136

15545130

5535170
5545235
5530260
5535122
5535160
5535155
5766145
5700692
5525110

5550113

5550310
5550103

5585074
5715196

PWR SIDE POST

OFFSIDE POST

TOP TROUGH

LIFT HEAD

TELESCOPING ARM

ARM FIVOT FIN

LIFT PAD

SLIDE BLOCK

2.5"x 69" CYLINDER

PWR SIDE COVER
OFFSIDE COVER

PWR SIDE SAFETY
OFFSIDE SAFETY

SAFETY SPRING

3/4x2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN
6" EQUALIZER ROLLER
3/4x1 1/2 CLEVIS PIN
LARGE HAIRPIN CLIP

3" HEIGHT ADAPTER

6" HEIGHT ADAPTER

TOP ROLLER PIN

2" SAFETY SHEAVE

1/2" CABLE 418" LONG
1/4" HOSE 371 3/4" LONG
1/4" HOSE 90 1/2" LONG
1/4" HOSE 48" LONG
3/4x7" ANCHOR BOLTS
C—SHIMS

3/4" SAE FLAT WASHER
3/8—16x1 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8” LOCK WASHER
3/8—16 HEX NUT

3/8" PUSH ON WASHER
5/16—18x3/4 HEX BOLT
5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
1/2-13 HEX NUT
3/4-10 HEX NUT

MICRO SWITCH HOUSING
MICRO SWITCH COVER PL.
MICRO SWITCH
2501LL—4—4 90—-DEG FITT.
2703—4—4—4 T—FITTING
6801-4—6 PWR. UNIT FITT.

AB—-1522 POWER UNIT
3"x4" PLASTIC COVER

)]

N—‘—‘—‘N—‘—‘—‘#Nmml\l#-h##a;—‘—‘—‘NAN##mNmNN—‘—‘—‘—‘N—‘###N—‘—‘—‘

TES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

41

17

10

[~ u
e S
L
27 2596/ % r~4p

®

PROJETTION
Arrsaven

TOLERANCES)
XX & o.o2

XXX & 0008
FRACTIONS A 1/16

sueeAor 83/~

o B w08
4 - 1/

BEND—PAK

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

MX—12CTA

oTY &R0

MAT’L:

DATE:08/11/04

REV.

“BA223

NEXT ASSY

SCALE:N/A




He

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTy

N SRR Tl S

5210721
5210722
5210713
5210734
5210917
5505310
5210700
5715200
5502305

{5210779
.| 5700312
{5210400
{5210725
{ 5540130
5508390
15575320
5505320
{5505350
5746390

5746395

{5746102

5575325
5595460
5570760
5570832
5570770
5530325
5545335
55435171

5530136

5545130

5535170
5545235
5530260
5535122
5535160
5535155
5766145
5700692
5525110

5550113

5550310
5550103

5588077
5715196

PWR SIDE POST

OFFSIDE POST

TOP TROQUGH

LIFT HEAD

ARM ASSEMBLY

ARM FIVOT PIN

LIFT PAD

SLIDE BLOCK

2.5"x 69" CYLINDER

PWR SIDE COVER
OFFSIDE COVER

PWR SIDE SAFETY
OFFSIDE SAFETY

SAFETY SPRING

3/4x2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN
6" EQUALIZER ROLLER
3/4x1 1/2 CLEVIS PIN
LARGE HAIRPIN CLIP

3" HEIGHT ADAPTER

6" HEIGHT ADAPTER

TOP ROLLER PIN

2" SAFETY SHEAVE

1/2" CABLE 418" LONG
1/4" HOSE 371 3/4" LONG
1/4" HOSE 90 1/2" LONG
1/4" HOSE 48" LONG
3/4x7" ANCHOR BOLTS
C—SHIMS

3/4" SAE FLAT WASHER
3/8-16x1 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8" LOCK WASHER
3/8-16 HEX NUT

3/8" PUSH ON WASHER
5/16—18x3/4 HEX BOLT
5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
1/2-13 HEX NUT
3/4—10 HEX NUT

MICRO SWITCH HOUSING
MICRO SWITCH COVER PL.
MICRO SWITCH
2501LL—4—4 90-DEG FITT.
2703—4—4—-4 T—FITTING
6801—-4—6 PWR. UNIT FITT.

AB—1523 POWER UNIT
3"x4" PLASTIC COVER

)]

N—‘—‘—‘N—‘—‘—‘#Nmml\l###-ha:—‘—‘—‘N#N-h-hmMC]NN—‘—‘—‘—‘N—‘#A#N—‘—‘—‘

TES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

41

17

10

[~ ¥
28 OE:F /
27 ﬁ\ﬁ' 25 Hg

|- 3

®

PROJETTION
Arrsaven

L
T~~~ 42
£ S450 |BEND—PAK SANTa Pavta, cA 93080
Enboi. | MX—15C
== |MAT'L:

DATE:08 /11 /04

REV.

“BA223

SCALE:N/A




He

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTy

N SRR Tl S

5210721
5210722
5210713
5210734
5210917
5505310
5210700
5715200
5502305

{5210779
.| 5700312
{5210400
{5210725
{ 5540130
5508390
15575320
5505320
{5505350
5746390

5746395

{5746102

5575325
5595460
5570760
5570832
5570770
5530325
5545335
55435171

5530136

5545130

5535170
5545235
5530260
5535122
5535160
5535155
5766145
5700692
5525110

5550113

5550310
5550103

5588077
5715196

PWR SIDE POST

OFFSIDE POST

TOP TROQUGH

LIFT HEAD

ARM ASSEMBLY

ARM FIVOT PIN

LIFT PAD

SLIDE BLOCK

2.5"x 69" CYLINDER

PWR SIDE COVER
OFFSIDE COVER

PWR SIDE SAFETY
OFFSIDE SAFETY

SAFETY SPRING

3/4x2 1/2 CLEVIS PIN
6" EQUALIZER ROLLER
3/4x1 1/2 CLEVIS PIN
LARGE HAIRPIN CLIP

3" HEIGHT ADAPTER

6" HEIGHT ADAPTER

TOP ROLLER PIN

2" SAFETY SHEAVE

1/2" CABLE 418" LONG
1/4" HOSE 371 3/4" LONG
1/4" HOSE 90 1/2" LONG
1/4" HOSE 48" LONG
3/4x7" ANCHOR BOLTS
C—SHIMS

3/4" SAE FLAT WASHER
3/8-16x1 1/2 HEX BOLT
3/8" LOCK WASHER
3/8-16 HEX NUT

3/8" PUSH ON WASHER
5/16—18x3/4 HEX BOLT
5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
1/2-13 HEX NUT
3/4—10 HEX NUT

MICRO SWITCH HOUSING
MICRO SWITCH COVER PL.
MICRO SWITCH
2501LL—4—4 90-DEG FITT.
2703—4—4—-4 T—FITTING
6801—-4—6 PWR. UNIT FITT.

AB—1523 POWER UNIT
3"x4" PLASTIC COVER

)]

N—‘—‘—‘N—‘—‘—‘#Nmml\l###-ha:—‘—‘—‘N#N-h-hmMC]NN—‘—‘—‘—‘N—‘#A#N—‘—‘—‘

TES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

41

17

10

[~ ¥
28 OE:F /
27 ﬁ\ﬁ' 25 Hg

|- 3

®

PROJETTION
Arrsaven

L
T~~~ 42
£ S450 |BEND—PAK SANTa Pavta, cA 93080
Enboin. | MX—18C
== |MAT'L:

DATE:08 /11 /04

REV.

“BA223

SCALE:N/A




T

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

=
=

9502135
5210870
5746586
5746587
5505400
5210866
5715290
5210447
5731283
10) 5530136
11.| 5535170
12) 5545130
13) 5530455
14/ 5545535
15) 5700657
164 5700646
17) 5585094
18] 5210975
19) 5550497
201 5570405
214 5550132
22 5585094
23] 5700635

241 5550103
25 5530260

26| 55835122
271 3590133
28| 55835122
29] 3570410
30] 5540245
31] 5550125

OCRONION P AN

3" x 18" CYLINDER
SAFETY ARM ASSEMBLY
LOWER HINGE PIN
UPPER HINGE PIN

3/16 x 2" COTTER PIN
SAFETY STOP ASSEMBLY
RUBBER TOP PAD
LR—4A OPTIONAL ARMS
SAFETY LATCH

3/8-16 x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT
3/8—16 HEX NUT

3/8" LOCK WASHER

3/4" x 4 3/4" ANCHOR BOLT
C—SHIM

DRIVE-ON RAMP

DRIVE-OFF RAMP

POWER UNIT AB—1380
POWER UNIT STAND
680]1—8—6 POWER UNIT FITT.
1/2" HYDR. HOSE 120" LONG
2404—8—6 STRAIGHT FITTING
1 1/2" RUBBER PAD

3" RUBBER PAD

6" RUBBER PAD.
5/16-18 x 3/4" HEX BOLT

5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT

FLOW DIVIDER

1" FLAT WASHER

1/2" HYDR. HOSE 140" LONG
SPRING

2501—8—4 9D—-DEG CYL. FITT.

NGO O AAARAARMWNZTZ=NNNONNNNDIANNONNNN

22
23
24

®

PROJETTION
Arrsaven

TOLERANCES)
XX = 0.62

XXX & 0008
FRACTIONS A 1/16

sueeAor 83/~

o B .o
4 - 1/

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
BEN D_ PAK SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

P—6

oTY &R0

MAT’L:

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DATE: 09/14/04

REV.

“BA223

NEXT ASSY

SCALE:




L

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

=
=

9502135
5210870
5746586
5746587
5505400
5210866
5715290
5210447
5731283
10) 5530136
11.| 5535170

12) 5545130
13) 5530455
14) 5545535
13) 5700631
164 5700653
17) 5585094
18] 5210975
19) 5550497
20| 5570405
211 5550132
22) 5585094
23] 5700635

241 5550103
25) 5530260

26{ 5535122
271 3390133
28] 55835122
29] 3370410
30] 5540245
31] 5550125

OCRNION P AN

3" x 18" CYLINDER
SAFETY ARM ASSEMBLY
LOWER HINGE PIN
UPPER HINGE PIN

3/16 x 2" COTTER PIN
SAFETY STOP ASSEMBLY
RUBBER TOP PAD
LR—4A OPTIONAL ARMS
SAFETY LATCH

3/8-16 x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT
3/8—16 HEX NUT

3/8" LOCK WASHER

3/4" x 4 3/4" ANCHOR BOLT
C—SHIM

DRIVE-ON RAMP

FLUSH MOUNT PLATE L.H/R.H
POWER UNIT AB—1380

POWER UNIT STAND
6801—8—6 POWER UNIT FITT.
1/2" HYDR. HOSE 120" LONG
2404-8—6 STRAIGHT FITTING
1 1/2" RUBBER PAD

3" RUBBER PAD

6" RUBBER PAD.
5/16—18 x 3/4" HEX BOLT

5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT

FLOW DIVIDER

1" FLAT WASHER

1/2" HYDR. HOSE 140" LONG
SPRING

2501—-8B—4 9D—DEG CYL. FITT.

NGO hAhARAARMUNNNMNMNONNNNBANNINNNON

22
23
24

®

PROJETTION
Arrsaven

TOLERANCES:
XX & 0.02

XEX & 0.008
FRACTIONS & 1/16
sussact 83/~

P N

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
BE N D - PA K SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

P—6F

QTY e

MAT’L:

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DATE: 039/15/04

REV.

“BA223

SCALE:




B S

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

=]
=]

5210846
5210847
5210957
5700220
5210425
5505310
5210700
5715200
5502125
10.15210709
11.15675320
12.15746230
13.15545162
14.15505405
15.15210956
16.15530231

17.15545125
18.15535160
19.15530325
20.|5545535
21.5510503
22.[53510320
235585082
2415530260
255535122
26.[5595317
275570440
2855670123
295535155
30.[5550146
31.15550148
325550103
335550106
345746395
355746390

NP RAWN=

PWR SIDE POST
OFFSIDE POST

LIFT HEAD

FLOOR COVER PLATE
TELESCOPING ARM

ARM PIVOT PIN

LFT PAD

SLIDE BLOCK

3°x37" CYLINDER
CYLINDER ROLLER ASSY.
6" EQUALIZER ROLLER
EQUALIZER ROLLER SHAFT
1-3/8" FLAT WASHER
3/16"x2 1/2" COTTER PIN
POST TOP PLATE
1/2-13x1 1/2" HEX BOLT
1/2" LOCK WASHER
1/2-13 HEX NUT
3/4"x7" ANCHOR BOLTS
C—SHIM

BL648 CHAIN 69 3/4" LONG
CONNECTING LINKS

POWER UNIT (AB—1468)
5/16—18x3/4" HEX BOLT
5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
1/2° CABLE 403" LONG
1/4" HOSE 140" LONG
1/4" HOSE 48 1/2" LONG
3/4—10 HEX NUT
REDUCER 5406-6-4

T FITTING 2605—4—4—4
PWR. UNIT FITT. 6801—4—6
90—DEG FITT. 2501—4-6
6" HEIGHT ADAPTER

3" HEIGHT ADAPTER

LSS S, RS S NAR S ANNTENNNNNOO AN AR RSN =
aaln 3N o

= 28

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

PROJETTION
ArrEavVEn

TOLERANCES)
XX & O.02

XXX & 0003
PRACTIONS & 1/16

susrAoc 83/~

25 a

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
BEN D_ PAK SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

PR—=12FTA

QTY eEU'0

MAT’L:

DATE: 08 /13 /04

REV.

“BA223

NEXT ASSY

SCALE:N /A




3k

ITEM # DESCRIPTION|QTY

RAMP ASSEMBLY

INNER ARM ASSEMBLY
CYLINDER GUIDE ASSY
OUTER ARM ASSEMBLY
LIFT COVER ASSEMBLY
5210908 |LIFT COVER EXTENSION
- RAMP COVER/ CYL SIDE
- RAMP COVER/ SAFETY S
5210770|POWER UNIT STAND

10| 5585079|POWER UNIT AB—1466

11] 5502180|3 x 20 CYLINDER

12| 5502196 |13mm AIR CYLINDER

13| 5570130{1/4° HYDR. HOSE 132"
14| 5570851[1/4° HYDR. HOSE 53"
15| 5570795(1/4° POLY FLOW

16| 5530455|3/4x4 3/4 ANCHOR BOLT

CONON LGN =
LI I |

-O‘U-‘-‘NN-‘-‘NNNNNNNN

- DRIVE-UP RAMP
18| 5715095|RUBBER PAD
- INNER ARM CONN. PIN

20| - INNER ARM PIN
21| - M10—-1.5x10 SOCKET CS |12
22 CYLINDER CONN. PIN

23| 5550400{1/4 POLYTITE BRANCH T
24| 5550148|1/4 NPT T 1/4 SAE 2PL.
25| 5550121 |1/4 NPT REDUCER 3/8 F
26| 5530260|5/16—18 x 3/4 HHB

27| 5535122|5/16—18 NYLOCK NUT
28| 5535140(1/2—13 JAM NYLOCK NUT|

29| — OUTER ARM ROLLER

30 OUTER ARM ROLLER PIN
31 HINGE PIN

32 12mm FLAT WASHER

(]
l
| T T I I A |

2 x 24mm COTTER PIN
34 1/4—20 x1/2 HHB
35| M6—1.0x8 MACHINE SCR.
36 ALUMINUM PLATE
37| 24mm SNAP RING 0

38| 5550410|1/8 NPT 90*1/4 BR. FIT.

39| 5520331 |UP & DOWN LEGEND PL.

40| 5525220|PUSH BUTTON ASSY

41| 5580175|PUSH BUTTON AIR VALVE

42| 5550405|1/4x1/8 BELL REDUCER

43| 5550106|3/8 NPT 90* 1/4 SAE
- 28mm SNAP RING

NEENO=N=N=GNNLOOOOLENEE===2N=Nhph

45| - 30mm FLAT WASHER
45| - Mso-é.s LOCK NUT
47| - CYL. GUIDE SUPPORT TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
48| 5545535|C—SHIM el B E N D— PAK SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

@
[A

FRACTIONS = 1/18

moseeron | sieite. | SP— /X

T s F iy

s |MAT'L:

DATE: 02/12/04 |REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED “BAz23 | SCALE:




N
[}

z
(=]

ITEM NO

DESCRIPTION

5210843
5210697
5210812

::-o‘ OONAINLGN—

5570430
5210776

LIFT HEAD
POST

ARM
COVER PLATE
UFT PAD
LIFT HEAD PIN
CHAIN PULLY
2X37 CYL.
EQUALIZER PULLEY PL.

3" PULLEY
3/8-16x1 1/2 HHB
3/8 LOCK WASHER
3/8 HEX NUT

AB-1468
5/16-183/4 HHB/PWR. UNIT
54‘16-18 Yo m:::num
3/4x5 ANCHOR BOLTS
PAD EXT,LONG

PAD EXT.SHORT
BL—646 CONN.LINKS
CHAIN BL646 50-1/4"
GUIDE BLOCK

HAIR PIN

3/8 CABLE 345"
5/8-11 HEX NUT

3/8 90'1/4 FITTING
*=3/8x 1/4

3/8 REDUCER

1/4 90'W/0 RING x3/8
1/4 HOSE 126"LG

1/4 HOSE 44"LG
SHORT ARM

N 2SS SA NG 2N R A S A -'-h-h-hmnnn-h-h-‘nnng

OTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED

TOLERANCES:
XX % 0.02
XX & 0.008

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
B E N D — PA K SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

FRACTIONS * 1/16
SURFACE
vl A

XL—9

+,008
ANGLES £ 1/2°

QTY REQ'D

MAT’L:

DATE: 07 /18 /03

REV.

SCALE:

XL—9



[=]

ITEM _NO.

DESCRIPTION

2]
3

5210843
5210992
5210993

OONONPRGN=|Z

5535122
5530455
5746395
5746390
5510320
5510430
5715200
5505350
5595440
5535100
5550106
5550148
915550146
5550103
5570755
5570430
5210776
5545535

LIFT HEAD
POWER SIDE POST
OFI:‘SIDE POST

5210812 AR

TOP TROUGH ASSY
LIFT PAD
LIFT HEAD PIN

I
z‘ "

MICRO SWITCH COVER

3" PULLEY

3/8—16x1 1/2 HHB

3/8 LOCK WASHER

378 HEX NUT

AB—1468

5/16-18x3/4 HHB/PWR. UNIT

5ﬂs—1su4mu( UT/PWRUNIT

3/4x4 3/4 ANCHOR BOLTS

PAD EXT. LONG

PAD EXT. SHORT

BL—646 CONN.LINKS

CHAIN BL646 62-1/4"

GUIDE BLOCK

HAIR PIN

3/8 CABLE 409"

5/8-11 HEX NUT

348 90%1/4 FITTING

*{=3/8x 1/4

3/8 'REDUCER

1/4 90'W/0O RING x3/8

1/4 HOSE 392"LG

1/4 HOSE 44"LG

SHORT ARM

C—SHIM

N2 D= ANOZNARRD AR = AR ROSNNRRZN==N

N
w

OTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED

TOLERANCES:
XX % 0.02
XX % 0.008

1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
B E N D — PA K SANTA PAULA, CA 93060

FRACTIONS * 1/18
SURFACE
SuRract o

XL—9CT

+.008
ANGLES & 1/2°

QTy REQ'D

MAT’L:

DATE: 04 /12 /04

REV.

SCALE:

XL—9CT




N
o]

[=]

ITEM_NO DESCRIPTION
5210843 LIFT HEAD
POST

ARM

COVER PLATE
LIFT PAD

I(.:IFT HEAD PIN

OONONLGUN—|Z

EQUALIZER PULLEY PL.
3" PULLEY

3/8-16x1 1/2 HHB
3/8 LOCK WASHER
5535170| 3/8 HEX NUT

5585082 AB-1468
5530260 554116-18:(3 4 HHB/PWR. UNIT

—_

5535122/ 5/16-18 UT/PWR.UNIT
5530450( 3/4x5 ANCHOR BOLTS
5746395| PAD EXT,LONG
S5746390| PAD EXT,SHORT
5510320 ( BL—646 CONN.LINKS
5510440| CHAIN BL646 50-1/4
5715200 GUIDE BLOCK
5505350| HAIR PIN

5595455 3/8 CABLE 358"
5535100 | 5/8—11 HEX NUT
5550106 348 90'x1/4 FITTING
5550148 | "T°3/8x 1/4
5550146 | 3/8 REDUCER

QTY REQ'D M .
5550103 | 174 90°W/O RING x3/8 MAT L:
5570490 174 HOSE 140°LG

5570430| 1/4 HOSE 44°LG DATE: 07/18 /03 [REV.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ZA SCALE: XL—9X

TOLERANCES: 1645 LEMONWOOD DRIVE
x w o.02 BEND—PAK sanTa PAULA, CA 93060

A XL—9X

FRACTIONS = 1/18
* 1/20

S S SS S SANGSNAR RS A -.;-.p.pcnnnn-h-h--hnn‘__j




